## SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD SPECIAL MEETING February 11, 2014

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order – Immediately following the Workshop

The Superintendent recommends approval to adopt the agenda.

## **Chief Financial Officer – Vickie Music:**

- 1. The Superintendent recommends approval to add the following language to Appendix G of the Suwannee County School Board Differentiated Pay Plan and to be effective with the 2013-2014 school year: (pgs. 3-4)
  - Add: Item I D. School-based principals and assistant principals shall receive a one-time performance bonus for each school year in which he/she has served for the entire academic calendar year, in a school that received a State of Florida issued school grade of "A" or "B". School-based administrators will receive a 5% performance bonus for an "A" grade and a 3% performance bonus for a "B" grade. No performance bonus exists for a school grade assigned of "C" or lower. The performance bonus will be calculated based on the base salary of the administrator, less funds (if available) received from an approved school-based school recognition plan. For schools that do not receive a school grade, those schools will be treated the same as they are currently under the State of Florida School Recognition Program, as receiving the grade by default of the school that does receive a school grade directly above them. In addition, in order to be eligible for a performance bonus, the administrator must have earned an annual performance evaluation rating of "effective" or "highly effective".
- 2. The Superintendent recommends approval to adjust supplements for the District's collective bargaining team members as follows, effective with the 2013-2014 school year: (pgs. 5-7)
  - Chief Negotiator \$5,000
  - Team Members \$3,000

3. The Superintendent recommends approval of the following contracts/agreements for the 2013-2014 school year: (Note: These contracts have been reviewed and approved by Board Attorney Leonard Dietzen.)

#2014-135 Workforce Florida, Inc. Agreement #QR 13/1461A between Workforce Florida, Inc., Suwannee County School Board, and Klausner Lumber One, LLC (Note: Exhibit B-Application is not included. Please contact Chief Financial Officer for further information.) (New) (pgs. 8-22)

#2014-148 Agreement for Establishment of Navy Junior Reserve Officers
Training Corps Unit(s) (NJROTC) between Suwannee County
School District and the Department of the Navy, acting through the
Naval Service Training Command (*Renewal*) (pgs. 23-28)

Adjourn